

Milwaukee Police Department Police Administration Building 749 West State Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233 http://www.milwaukee.gov/police

Alfonso Morales Chief of Police

(414) 933-4444

October 1, 2019

The Board of the Fire and Police Commissioners 200 East Wells Street, Room 706 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Commissioners:

This is to notify your Honorable Board that I have ordered that Police Sergeant Michael S. Hayden be suspended for a total of six (6) days for violation of the following department Core Values:

Core Value 1.00 – Competence, referencing Guiding Principle 1.05, referencing Standard Operating Procedures Section 250.60(A)(1)(b)

Core Value 1.00 - Competence, referencing Guiding Principle 1.03

A copy of Personnel Order 2019-128 concerning such disciplinary action is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Man In

ALFONSO MORALES CHIEF OF POLICE

Attachments AM:rls



Milwaukee Police Department Police Administration Building 749 West State Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233 http://www.milwaukee.gov/police

Alfonso Morales Chief of Police

(414) 933-4444

PERSONNEL ORDER 2019 - 128

October 1, 2019

RE: DISCIPLINARY ACTION

POLICE SERGEANT MICHAEL S. HAYDEN, (009231), Seventh District, charged with violation of department Code of Conduct as follows:

Core Value 1.00– Competence, referencing Guiding Principle 1.05, referencing Standard Operating Procedures relating to Communications, Section 250.60(A)(1)(b): Failure to utilize inter-district dispatching to ensure a timely response to an expired priority one assignment.

Core Value 1.00 - Competence, referencing Guiding Principle 1.03: Failure to promptly and efficiently render service to the community.

The charges having been substantiated, he is found guilty as charged and the penalty adjudged appropriate by the Chief of Police is as follows:

Failure to utilize inter-district dispatching to ensure a timely response to an expired priority one assignment. Three (3) day suspension without pay.

Failure to promptly and efficiently render service to the community.

Three (3) day suspension without pay.

It is hereby ordered that POLICE SERGEANT MICHAEL S. HAYDEN be suspended for a total of six (6) working days without pay. If not appealed, said suspension is to be served during the following period: December 11, 2019 through December 18, 2019.

1/mm

ALFONSO MORALES CHIEF OF POLICE

AM:rls (18-0219)